Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Lot Owners - 2016

Case Name

Jose Angel et al.

Mildred Kern

Michael and Tresa Ford
Rene LaForge

Kathy Leighton

Robbie Bettencourt, et al.
Harold Babb, et al.
Robert E. Bettencourt, Jr.
Edward Cole, et al.

Kristi Lucio

Jeffrey Petersen, et al.
Steve Fistolera

Nicholas Carter, et al.
Nicholas Carter, et al.

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs.

Disposition (Results / Status)

Judgement in favor of Defendant (SPSC Lost)
Dismissed by Court (No Basis for Case)

Dismissed by Court (Wrong Venue)

Dismissed by Plaintiff (No Basis for Case)

Dismissed by Plaintiff (Can Not Locate Defendant)
Dismissed by Plaintiff (Defendants Paid)

Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (Defendant No Show)
Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (Defendant Pled Guilty)
Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (SPSC Won)
Continued

Pending

Total

SPSC vs. Lot Owners - Revision 17 - 5-6-2017.xIsx

Case
Number

SC19407
SC19408
SC19409
SC19410
5C19411
SC19412
5C19413
SC19414
SC19415
SC19416
SC19417
SC19418
SC19419
SC19470

Cases

O OO FR P NEFEP NRFLRFELPWUM

=
H

Disposition

Dismissed by Plaintiff
Judgement in Favor Plaintiff
Judgement in Favor Defendant
Dismissed by Court

Dismissed by Plaintiff
Judgement in Favor Defendant
Dismissed by Court
Judgement in Favor Defendant
Dismissed by Plaintiff
Dismissed by Plaintiff
Judgement in Favor Defendant
Judgement in Favor Plaintiff
Dismissed by Plaintiff
Judgement in Favor Defendant

Disposition Outstanding

Date

11/17/2016
10/7/2016
4/21/2017

9/2/2016

10/25/2016
3/24/2017
2/24/2017
3/24/2017

11/29/2016

10/19/2016
3/24/2017

10/28/2016

10/19/2016
3/24/2017

Amount

$2,716.00
$2,716.00
$2,716.00
$5,452.00
$2,716.00
$2,622.25
$2,597.18

$900.60
$2,019.00

$975.00
$1,894.00
$1,869.00
$1,119.00

$744.50

Outstanding

Amount

$8,877.35
$1,894.00
$1,894.00
$3,138.00
$2,716.00
$3,691.00
$2,716.00
$1,869.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$31,056.53

Suit
Amount

$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$900.60
$2,019.00

$975.00
$1,894.00
$1,869.00
$1,119.00

$744.50

Suit
Amount

$8,539.10
$1,894.00
$1,894.00
$3,138.00
$2,500.00
$3,475.00
$2,500.00
$1,869.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$29,521.10

Judgement Collected

Amount Amount
None $0.00
$2,500.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
None $0.00
None $1,891.00
$0.00 $0.00
None $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
None $0.00
None  $750.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,869.00 $0.00
None $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
Judgement Collected
Amount Amount
$0.00 $0.00
None $0.00
None $0.00
None $0.00
None $0.00
None $2,641.00
$2,500.00 $0.00
$1,869.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
None $0.00
None $0.00

$4,369.00 $2,641.00
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Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Lot Owners - 2016

Case Name

Jose Angel et al.

Mildred Kern

Michael and Tresa Ford
Rene LaForge

Kathy Leighton

Robbie Bettencourt, et al.
Harold Babb, et al.
Robert E. Bettencourt, Jr.
Edward Cole, et al.

Kristi Lucio

Jeffrey Petersen, et al.
Steve Fistolera

Nicholas Carter, et al.
Nicholas Carter, et al.

Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.
Sierra Park Services, Inc.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Disposition (Results / Status)

Judgement in favor of Defendant (SPSC Lost)
Dismissed by Court (No Basis for Case)

Dismissed by Court (Wrong Venue)

Dismissed by Plaintiff (No Basis for Case)

Dismissed by Plaintiff (Can Not Locate Defendant)
Dismissed by Plaintiff (Defendants Paid)

Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (Defendant No Show)
Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (Defendant Pled Guilty)
Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (SPSC Won)
Continued

Pending

Total

SPSC vs. Lot Owners - Revision 17 - 5-6-2017.xIsx

Case

Number Filed Date

SC19407 7/6/2016
SC19408 7/6/2016
SC19409 7/6/2016
SC19410 7/6/2016
SC19411 7/7/2016
SC19412 7/7/2016
SC19413 7/7/2016
SC19414 7/7/2016
SC19415 7/7/2016
SC19416 7/7/2016
SC19417 7/7/2016
SC19418 7/7/2016
SC19419 7/7/2016

SC19470 10/28/2016

Cases
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=
H

First
Appearance
Date

8/26/2016
8/26/2016
9/2/2016
9/2/2016
10/21/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
9/9/2016
9/9/2016
10/28/2016
10/28/2016
10/21/2016
3/3/1017

Time

8:30 AM

8:30 AM

8:30 AM

8:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM

Second
Appearance
Date

11/18/2016
10/7/2016
11/18/2016
3/3/1017
None
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
2/24/2017
12/2/2016
None
3/3/1017
None

None

None

Time

10:30 AM

8:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM

10:30 AM

Third

Appearance

Date

None
None
None
None

None
None
None
None

None

Time
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Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Lot Owners - 2016

Case
Case Name Number Judge / Commissioner - Department Notes 1
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Jose Angel et al. SC19407 Commissioner - Philip A. Pimentel - 5 Service Failed / Could not locate Defendant
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Mildred Kern SC19408 Commissioner - Philip A. Pimentel - 5 Could not locate Defendant / Not Present
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Michael and Tresa Ford SC19409 Judge - Kevin M. Seibert - 4 Mediation Failed - Jim Hildreth
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Rene LaForge SC19410 Judge - Kate Powell Segerstrom - 3 Mediation Failed - Jim Hildreth
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Kathy Leighton SC19411 Commissioner - Philip A. Pimentel - 5 Paid before court date
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Robbie Bettencourt, et al. SC19412 Judge - Kate Powell Segerstrom - 3 Mediation Failed - Midy Klein
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Harold Babb, et al. SC19413 Judge - Kate Powell Segerstrom - 3 Mediation Failed - Midy Klein (831) 596-2251
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Robert E. Bettencourt, Jr. SC19414 Judge - Kate Powell Segerstrom - 3 Mediation Failed - Midy Klein
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Edward Cole, et al. SC19415 Judge - Kevin M. Seibert - 4 Plaintiff Gave Up / Mediation Failed - Jim Hildreth
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Kristi Lucio SC19416 Commissioner - Philip A. Pimentel - 5 Paid before court date
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Jeffrey Petersen, et al. SC19417 Judge - Kate Powell Segerstrom - 3 Plaintiff / Defendant Conference Failed
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Steve Fistolera SC19418 Commissioner - Philip A. Pimentel - 5 Defendant Pled Guilty
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Nicholas Carter, et al. SC19419 Commissioner - Philip A. Pimentel - 5 Paid, however reversed by stop payment
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Nicholas Carter, et al. SC19470 Judge - Kate Powell Segerstrom - 3 Plaintiff takes nothing
Disposition (Results / Status) Cases
Judgement in favor of Defendant (SPSC Lost) 5
Dismissed by Court (No Basis for Case) 1
Dismissed by Court (Wrong Venue) 1
Dismissed by Plaintiff (No Basis for Case) 2
Dismissed by Plaintiff (Can Not Locate Defendant) 1
Dismissed by Plaintiff (Defendants Paid) 2
Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (Defendant No Show) 1
Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (Defendant Pled Guilty) 1
Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (SPSC Won) 0
Continued 0
Pending 0
Total 14
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Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Lot Owners - 2016

Case Name

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Jose Angel et al.

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Mildred Kern

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Michael and Tresa Ford
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Rene LaForge

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Kathy Leighton

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Robbie Bettencourt, et al.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Harold Babb, et al.

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Robert E. Bettencourt, Jr.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Edward Cole, et al.

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Kristi Lucio

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Jeffrey Petersen, et al.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Steve Fistolera

Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Nicholas Carter, et al.
Sierra Park Services, Inc. vs. Nicholas Carter, et al.

Disposition (Results / Status)

Judgement in favor of Defendant (SPSC Lost)
Dismissed by Court (No Basis for Case)

Dismissed by Court (Wrong Venue)

Dismissed by Plaintiff (No Basis for Case)

Dismissed by Plaintiff (Can Not Locate Defendant)
Dismissed by Plaintiff (Defendants Paid)

Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (Defendant No Show)
Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (Defendant Pled Guilty)
Judgement in favor of Plaintiff (SPSC Won)
Continued

Pending

Total

SPSC vs. Lot Owners - Revision 17 - 5-6-2017.xIsx

Case
Number

SC19407
SC19408
SC19409
SC19410
5C19411
SC19412
5C19413
SC19414
SC19415
SC19416
SC19417
SC19418
SC19419
SC19470

Cases
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Note 2

Served by mail - Proof not returned

Served by mail - Proof not returned

Served by mail - Proof not returned
Plaintiff could not prove basis for case
Sidebar: Water not paid 10/17/2016
Plaintiff takes nothing

Dismissed without prejudice, Wrong Venue
Plaintiff takes nothing

Represented by Mark Cole (On title)

Plaintiff takes nothing
Served by mail - Proof not returned
SPSC billed for period not owned by defendant

Note 3

Could not locate Defendant
Should deliver Brief by 10/31/2016
Should deliver Brief by 11/11/2016

Brief Due 12/9/2016

Brief Due 12/1/2016

Brief Due 12/9/2016

Should deliver Brief by 11/11/2016
Brief Due 1/1/2016

Plaintiff owes Defendant $188.55
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